

Division 12 - Cleveland County

US 74 @ Intersection of Gold St & Mark Dr

Grading, Paving, Drainage, Concrete Islands, Pavement Markings & Pavement Markers

WBS: 45342.3.6 W-5212F DL00027

Bid Tabulations

Bids Opened: Tuesday August 28, 2012

Shelby Asphalt Paving

The Lane Construction

| LINE | SECT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT | Unit Bid | Amount Bid | Unit Bid | Amount Bid |
|------|------|---|----------|------|------------------------------|-------------|------------------------------|-------------|
| 1 | 800 | Mobilization | 1 | LS | \$22,250.00 | \$22,250.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 2 | 801 | Construction Surveying | 1 | LS | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$1,900.00 | \$1,900.00 |
| 3 | 226 | Grading | 1 | LS | \$75,000.00 | \$75,000.00 | \$60,000.00 | \$60,000.00 |
| 4 | 226 | Supp Clearing & Grubbing | 1 | ACR | \$1.00 | \$1.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 5 | 300 | Foundation Cond Material, Minor Strs | 50 | TON | \$35.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 6 | 300 | Foundation Conditional GEOTextile | 150 | SY | \$3.00 | \$450.00 | \$2.00 | \$300.00 |
| 7 | 310 | 18" RC Pipe Culverts, Class III | 440 | LF | \$50.00 | \$22,000.00 | \$75.00 | \$33,000.00 |
| 8 | 607 | Milling Asphalt Pavement 1-1/2" Depth | 1035 | SY | \$2.00 | \$2,070.00 | \$7.00 | \$7,245.00 |
| 9 | 607 | Milling Asphalt Pavement 0" to 1-1/2" Depth | 1520 | SY | \$2.00 | \$3,040.00 | \$5.00 | \$7,600.00 |
| 10 | 610 | ACBC, Type B25.0B | 700 | TON | \$40.00 | \$28,000.00 | \$45.00 | \$31,500.00 |
| 11 | 610 | ACIC, Type I19.0B | 510 | TON | \$43.00 | \$21,930.00 | \$45.00 | \$22,950.00 |
| 12 | 610 | ACSC, Type S9.5B | 1210 | TON | \$42.00 | \$50,820.00 | \$40.00 | \$48,400.00 |
| 13 | 610 | Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix | 130 | TON | \$681.00 | \$88,530.00 | \$650.00 | \$84,500.00 |
| 14 | 620 | Masonry Drainage Structures | 9 | EA | \$2,000.00 | \$18,000.00 | \$2,800.00 | \$25,200.00 |
| 15 | 840 | Masonry Drainage Structures | 19.6 | LF | \$300.00 | \$5,880.00 | \$375.00 | \$7,350.00 |
| 16 | 840 | Frame with Two Grates, STD 840.16 | 1 | EA | \$600.00 | \$600.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 |
| 17 | 840 | Frame with Two Grates, STD 840.22 | 7 | EA | \$600.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$650.00 | \$4,550.00 |
| 18 | 852 | Concrete Transitional Section for Drop Inlets | 1 | EA | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$750.00 | \$750.00 |
| 19 | 852 | 5" Mono Concrete Island (Keyed In) | 1040 | SY | \$50.00 | \$52,000.00 | \$45.00 | \$46,800.00 |
| 20 | 858 | Adjustment of Manholes | 2 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 21 | 858 | Adjustment of Meter Boxes or Valve Boxes | 3 | EA | \$800.00 | \$2,400.00 | \$600.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| 22 | SP | General Drainage Convert OTCB to 2GI | 3 | EA | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$6,000.00 |
| 23 | 901 | Contractor Furnished Type E Signs | 35 | SF | \$14.25 | \$498.75 | \$20.00 | \$700.00 |
| 24 | 903 | Supports, 3-lb Steel U-Channel | 78 | LF | \$5.25 | \$409.50 | \$7.25 | \$565.50 |
| 25 | 904 | Sign Erection, Type E | 6 | EA | \$75.00 | \$450.00 | \$105.00 | \$630.00 |
| 26 | 1110 | Work Zone Signs (Stationary) | 200 | SF | \$5.78 | \$1,156.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,600.00 |
| 27 | 1110 | Work Zone Signs (Portable) | 192 | SF | \$6.00 | \$1,152.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,840.00 |
| 28 | 1115 | Flashing Arrow Board | 1 | EA | \$2,500.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$1,350.00 | \$1,350.00 |
| 29 | 1120 | Portable Changeable Message Sign | 1 | EA | \$5,000.00 | \$5,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 30 | 1130 | Drums | 200 | EA | \$45.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$50.00 | \$10,000.00 |
| 31 | 1150 | Flagger | 10 | DAY | \$200.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$200.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 32 | 1165 | TMA | 1 | EA | \$7,500.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$9,000.00 | \$9,000.00 |
| 33 | 1205 | Thermo Pavement Marking Line (4", 90 mils) | 5714 | LF | \$0.80 | \$4,571.20 | \$0.80 | \$4,571.20 |
| 34 | 1205 | Thermo Pavement Marking Line (4", 120 mils) | 933 | LF | \$0.85 | \$793.05 | \$0.90 | \$839.70 |
| 35 | 1205 | Thermo Pavement Marking Line (8", 90 mils) | 1154 | LF | \$3.00 | \$3,462.00 | \$1.75 | \$2,019.50 |
| 36 | 1205 | Thermoplastic Pavement Markings Symbols (90 mils) | 4 | EA | \$200.00 | \$800.00 | \$97.50 | \$390.00 |
| 37 | 1253 | Snowplowable Pavement Markers | 94 | EA | \$30.00 | \$2,820.00 | \$54.00 | \$5,076.00 |
| 38 | 1413 | Portable Lighting | 1 | LS | \$10,000.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 |
| 39 | 1610 | Sediment Control Stone | 50 | TON | \$35.00 | \$1,750.00 | \$40.00 | \$2,000.00 |
| 40 | 1630 | Silt Excavation | 14 | CY | \$10.00 | \$140.00 | \$30.00 | \$420.00 |
| 41 | 1631 | Matting for Erosion Control | 500 | SY | \$2.50 | \$1,250.00 | \$3.50 | \$1,750.00 |
| 42 | 1632 | 1/4" Hardware Cloth | 220 | LF | \$5.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$8.00 | \$1,760.00 |
| 43 | 1660 | Seeding & Mulching | 0.3 | ACR | \$5,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$10,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| | | | | | \$470,773.50 | | \$501,356.90 | |
| | | | | | Shelby Asphalt Paving | | The Lane Construction | |